
158.71 ACRES
- THURSDAY, APRIL 17TH AT 10:30AM -

DAVISON COUNTY LAND

Sigmund
LIVING

TRUST

“We Sell The Earth And Everything On It!”
800.251.3111 | Marion, SD | WiemanAuction.com

Wieman Land & Auction Inc., 44628 SD HWY 44, Marion SD 57043



 
158.71 ACRES  BAKER TOWNSHIP – DAVISON COUNTY SD LAND  

MIX OF PASTURE & TILLABLE LAND WITH 4-BEDROOM HOME & OUTBUILDINGS AT AUCTION  
 
As we have purchased another property out of state, we will offer the following land for sale at 
public auction located at 26502 398th Ave. Mt. Vernon, SD 57363 or from Junc. of 37 & 42 go 12-
miles west south side of the road or from the Junc. of the Mt. Vernon Oil (397th Ave.) and 265th St. 
go 1-mile east south side of the road on:   
 

THURSDAY APRIL 17TH 2025  
10:30 A.M.  

It is our honor to offer this unique property at auction located in the tightly held Baker Township 
just minutes SW of Mitchell, SD.  This would make an incredible setup for cattle, horses, or even a 
new home site with ample acres to produce hay – grain – forage.  If your looking for a new acreage 
site or a place for a family member or hired man come take a look at all this property has to offer!!   
LEGAL:  NW ¼ except Lot H-1 in Section 23, 101-62 Davison County, South Dakota.   

• 85.93 acres in pasture, 66.91 acres with production history, 3.98 ac. Building site 
• 1940 1.5 story 4-bedroom home, 1512 sq ft, 32 X 48 detached garage, several older 

livestock and storage buildings.  For pictures and more info please refer to buyers 
packet.  Property has working well.  Offered as one unit only acreage will not be split.   

• Soil Production rating of 54.2 overall with the tillable acres having a rating of 77 with 
Houdek-Prosper loams (88) being predominant.  42,800 bushel grain storage! 

• New buyer able to farm or lease out the tillable and pasture for 2025 crop year.  Buyer 
will receive immediate possession once down payment is made. 

• For base & yield info, pictures, title insurance please see buyers packet.       
TO INSPECT THE PROPERTY:  To inspect the home and outbuildings contact the auctioneers to 
set up a private showing.    We invite you to inspect the bare land at your convenience.  Buyers 
packet and drone video footage can be seen at www.wiemanauction.com   
TERMS:  Cash sale with 15% non-refundable down payment auction day with the balance on or 
before May 28, 2025.  Trustee’s Deed to be granted with the cost of title insurance split 50-50 
between buyer and seller.  Seller to pay the 2024 taxes in full.  New buyer to pay all of the 2025 
taxes due in 2026.  Sold subject to owners approval and all easements and restrictions of record.  
Remember land auction held on the land site.   
 

EDWIN & LYLA SIGMUND LIVING TRUST – OWNERS  
Wieman Land & Auction Co. Inc.      605 Title Company  
Marion, SD 800-251-3111       Closing Agent 
www.wiemanauction.com       605-996-6462 
 
 



Davison County
South Dakota

3/11/2025

Boundary Center: 43° 32' 16.56,  -98° 14' 18.63

Aerial Map

23-101N-62W

0ft 839ft 1678ft

Field borders provided by Farm Service Agency as of 5/21/2008. 





State: South Dakota
DavisonCounty:
23-101N-62WLocation:

Township: Baker
Acres: 158.71
Date: 3/11/2025

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.

Soils Map

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS. 

Area Symbol: SD035, Soil Area Version: 28

Code Soil Description Acres Percent of field PI Legend Non­Irr Class *c  Productivity Index

BhD Ethan­Betts loams, 9 to 15 percent slopes 58.36 36.8% VIe 30

HkA Houdek­Prosper loams, 0 to 2 percent slopes 39.33 24.8% IIc 88

BeE Betts­Ethan loams, 15 to 40 percent slopes 23.85 15.0% VIIe 18

ChA Clarno­Bonilla loams, 0 to 2 percent slopes 18.08 11.4% IIc 88

HsA Houdek­Stickney complex, 0 to 2 percent slopes 13.17 8.3% IIc 77

ChB Clarno­Ethan­Bonilla loams, 1 to 6 percent slopes 2.85 1.8% IIe 78

TeA Tetonka silt loam, 0 to 1 percent slopes 2.42 1.5% IVw 56

Aa Bon loam, channeled, 0 to 2 percent slopes, frequently flooded 0.65 0.4% VIw 34

Weighted Average 4.27 54.4

*c: Using Capabilities Class Dominant Condition Aggregation Method



State: South Dakota
DavisonCounty:
23-101N-62WLocation:

Township: Baker
Acres: 66.91
Date: 3/11/2025

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.

Soils Map

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS. 

Area Symbol: SD035, Soil Area Version: 28

Code Soil Description Acres Percent of field PI Legend Non­Irr Class *c  Productivity Index

HkA Houdek­Prosper loams, 0 to 2 percent slopes 33.87 50.7% IIc 88

ChA Clarno­Bonilla loams, 0 to 2 percent slopes 11.52 17.2% IIc 88

HsA Houdek­Stickney complex, 0 to 2 percent slopes 10.00 14.9% IIc 77

BhD Ethan­Betts loams, 9 to 15 percent slopes 7.59 11.3% VIe 30

TeA Tetonka silt loam, 0 to 1 percent slopes 2.42 3.6% IVw 56

BeE Betts­Ethan loams, 15 to 40 percent slopes 1.51 2.3% VIIe 18

Weighted Average 2.64 77

*c: Using Capabilities Class Dominant Condition Aggregation Method



1,522.0

1,585.9

1,557.0

12.8 ft

Topography Hillshade

Min:

Max:

Average:

Standard Deviation:

0ft 438ft 876ft

Boundary Center: 43° 32' 16.59,  -98° 14' 18.75

3/11/2025
Range: 63.9

Low HighElevation
Source:

Interval(ft):

USGS 3 meter dem

3

23-101N-62W
Davison County

South Dakota

Field borders provided by Farm Service Agency as of 5/21/2008. 



SIGMUND TRUST LAND AUCTION 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

 

HOUSE INFO. 28 X 36 1.5 STORY 1512 SQ FT 
The home has not been lived in for 22 years. Power has been on but has not been heated. 
Home is being sold in AS-IS condition. Property Disclosure will be provided. Heated by 
Electric Furnace with Trane Central Air and Heat Pump. Shingles need to be replaced soon. 

MAIN FLOOR ROOMS: 

KITCHEN: 10 X 13   FRONT ENTRY: 4.5 X 6 

DINING: 12 X 17.5   LIVING ROOM: 11.5 X 14 

BEDROOM: 9 X 12.5   BEDROOM: 9 X 13 

FULL BATH: 7 X 7.5 

2ND FLOOR: 

BEDROOM: 10.5 X 13 W/CLOSET  9 X 12.5 W/CLOSET 

STORAGE ROOM: 8 X 13   AMPLE STORAGE IN ATTIC SPACE 

BASEMENT: 

BREAKER BOX ELECTRICAL SERVICE, PLASTIC ELECTRIC WATER HEATER -
PRESSURE TANK. SUMP PUMP IN CORNER NO DRAIN TILE. 

 

OUTBUILDINGS INCLUDE 

32 X 48 POLE SHED/GARAGE, FULL CONCRETE FLOOR, INSULATED, REZNOR LP 
GAS HEATER NO TANK INCLUDED. 2-GARAGE DOORS W/OPENERS 10 X 14 
SLIDING DOORS. 

32 X 50 HOG BARN   28 X 30 WOOD GRANARY 

16 X 40 OPEN FRONT BARN  12 X 16 PUMP HOUSE 

(2) 10,000 BUSHEL DRYER BINS (3) 6500 BUSHEL BINS W/FANS 

1-3300 BUSHEL STORAGE BIN 

CATTLE YARDS WITH CONTINUOUS FENCE AND SUCKER ROD CORRALS INCLUDES 
CIRCLE SPIN TUB, FILSON AUTO CATTLE WORK CHUTE, 80' CONCRETE FENCELINE 
BUNKS, ALL GATES & RITCHIE WATERERS WILL REMAIN WITH PROPERTY. 

WORKING WELL ON PROPERTY RURAL WATER OVER 1-MILE AWAY. CEDAR SUPPLY TANK 
IN PUMP HOUSE LEAKS NEEDS TO BE REPLACED FOR WATER SYSTEM TO FUNCTION. 

















158.71 ACRES
DAVISON COUNTY LAND

“We Sell The Earth And Everything On It!”
800.251.3111 | Marion, SD | WiemanAuction.com

Wieman Land & Auction Inc., 44628 SD HWY 44, Marion SD 57043

Auction will be held on the 
land.

THURSDAY,  
APRIL 17TH  
AT 10:30 AM

TERMS 
Cash sale with 15% non-refundable down payment 
auction day with the balance on or before May 28, 

2025. Trustee’s Deed to be granted with the cost of 
title insurance split 50-50 between buyer and seller.  
Seller to pay the 2024 taxes in full. New buyer to pay 

all of the 2025 taxes due in 2026. Sold subject to 
owners approval and all easements and restrictions of 
record. Remember land auction held on the land site.

ETHANETHAN
39

8t
h 

Av
e

39
8t

h 
Av

e

265th St265th St


